Court, Supreme Court, situate at New Supreme Court Building, c/r
Edith Cavell & Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the Sale by Levy of
the following immovable property, viz:- DESCRIPTION OF PROP-
ERTY:- (i) a building standing on a portion of state land of the
extent of FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE SQUARE METRES
(545m2) (PIN1312100124), being lot No.1 of part of Pas
Geometriques on Moltke situate in Zone B at Roches Noires in the
District of Riviere du Rempart and bounded as follows: Towards the
North East by high water mark of the sea; Towards the South East
by surplus of State Land on fifty two metres (52.00m);